Gauteng University Basketball League

Results and Standings 2010
1. Men & Women Division One
	TEAMS
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	F
	MEN DIVISION One: Regular Season 

AB
AC
AD
AE
AF
BC
BD
BE
BF
CD
CE
CF
DE
DF
EF


	
	VUT
	UJ
	UP
	WITS
	TUT
	UL
	

	A
	VUT
	
	74-47
	75-58
	72-64
	98-35
	99-35
	

	B
	UJ
	47-74
	
	49-73
	59-71
	72-57
	73-40
	

	C
	UP
	58-75
	73-49
	
	76-80
	72-66
	66-52
	

	D
	WITS
	64-72
	71-59
	80-76
	
	97-68
	70-45
	

	E
	TUT 
	35-98
	57-72
	66-72
	68-97
	
	78-41
	

	F
	UL
	35-99
	40-73
	52-66
	45-70
	41-78
	
	

	FIXTURES BY NAME

	VUT vs. UJ
	VUT vs. UP
	VUT vs. WITS
	VUT vs. TUT
	VUT vs. UL

	
	UJ vs. UP
	UJ vs. WITS
	UJ vs. TUT
	UJ vs. UL

	
	
	UP vs. WITS
	UP vs. TUT
	UP vs. UL

	
	
	
	WITS vs. TUT
	WITS vs. UL

	
	
	
	
	TUT vs. UL

	Total Number of Games in the Regular Season: 15

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


	TEAMS
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	WOMEN DIVISION One: Regular Season
AB
AC
AD
AE
BC
BD
BE
CD
CE
DE


	
	VUT
	UJ
	UP
	WITS
	UL
	

	A
	VUT
	
	49-46
	46-70
	69-23
	20-00
	

	B
	UJ
	46-49
	
	52-44
	100-23
	20-00
	

	C
	UP
	70-46
	44-52
	
	112-20
	20-00
	

	D
	WITS
	23-69
	23-100
	20-112
	
	20-00
	

	E
	UL
	00-20
	00-20
	00-20
	00-20
	
	

	FIXTURES BY NAME

	VUT vs. UJ
	VUT vs. UP
	VUT vs. WITS
	VUT vs. UL

	
	UJ vs. UP
	UJ vs. WITS
	UJ vs. UL

	
	
	UP vs. WITS
	UP vs. UL

	
	
	
	WITS vs. UL

	Total Number of Games in the Regular Season: 10

	1
	2
	3
	4


2. Men & Women Division Two

	TEAMS
	A
	B
	C
	D
	E
	MEN DIVISION Two: Regular Season
AB
AC
AD
AE
BC
BD
BE
CD
CE
DE


	
	VUT
	UJ
	UP
	WITS
	TUT
	

	A
	VUT
	
	32-34
	43-36
	46-28
	43-35
	

	B
	UJ
	34-32
	
	45-54
	85-54
	38-59
	

	C
	UP
	36-43
	54-45
	
	54-32
	24-61
	

	D
	WITS
	28-46
	54-85
	32-54
	
	32-68
	

	E
	TUT 
	35-43
	59-38
	61-24
	68-32
	
	

	FIXTURES BY NAME

	VUT vs. UJ
	VUT vs. UP
	VUT vs. WITS
	VUT vs. TUT

	
	UJ vs. UP
	UJ vs. WITS
	UJ vs. TUT

	
	
	UP vs. WITS
	UP vs. TUT

	
	
	
	WITS vs. TUT

	Total Number of Games in the Regular Season: 10

	1
	2
	3
	4


	TEAMS
	A
	B
	C
	D 
	WOMEN DIVISION Two: Season
AB

AC

AD

BC
BD
CD
NOTE: There are NO Playoffs for this division.

	
	VUT
	UJ HusXlaz
	UP
	TUT
	

	A
	VUT


	
	42-16

39-20
	44-38

54-47
	36-42

32-30
	

	B
	UJ HusXlaz
	16-42

20-39
	
	25-45

15-36
	18-56

22-32
	

	C
	UP


	38-44

47-54
	45-25

36-15
	
	25-39

26-43
	

	D
	TUT

 
	42-36

30-32
	56-18

32-22
	39-25

43-26
	
	

	FIXTURES BY NAME

	VUT vs. UJ
	VUT vs. UP
	VUT vs. TUT

	UJ vs. VUT
	UJ vs. UP
	UJ vs. TUT

	
	UP vs. VUT
	UP vs. TUT

	
	UP vs. UJ
	TUT vs. VUT

	
	
	TUT vs. UJ

	
	
	TUT vs. UP

	Total Number of Games (After 2 Rounds) in the Regular Season: 12

	2
	4
	6


REGULAR SEASON: FINAL STANDINGS: Week 8

	MEN Division One

	Pos.
	TEAMS
	P
	W
	L
	F
	GF
	GA
	PPG/F
	PPG/A
	W/L

Margin
	AVG
	Class.

AVG
	PTS

	1
	VUT
	5
	5
	0
	0
	418
	239
	83.6
	47.8
	+35.8
	1.75
	
	10

	2
	WITS
	5
	4
	1
	0
	382
	320
	76.4
	64.0
	+12.4
	1.19
	
	9

	3
	UP
	5
	3
	2
	0
	345
	322
	69.0
	64.4
	+4.6
	1.07
	
	8

	4
	UJ
	5
	2
	3
	0
	300
	315
	60.0
	63.0
	-3.0
	0.95
	
	7

	5
	TUT
	5
	1
	4
	0
	304
	380
	60.8
	76.0
	-15.2
	0.80
	
	6

	6
	UL
	5
	0
	5
	0
	213
	386
	42.6
	77.2
	-34.6
	0.55
	
	5


	WOMEN Division One

	Pos.
	TEAMS
	P
	W
	L
	F
	GF
	GA
	PPG/F
	PPG/A
	W/L

Margin
	AVG
	Class.

AVG
	PTS

	1
	UP
	4
	3
	1
	0
	246
	118
	61.5
	29.5
	+32.0
	2.08
	
	7

	2
	UJ Galaxy
	4
	3
	1
	0
	218
	116
	54.5
	29.0
	+25.5
	1.88
	
	7

	3
	VUT
	4
	3
	1
	0
	184
	139
	46.0
	34.8
	+11.2
	1.32
	
	7

	4
	WITS
	4
	1
	3
	0
	86
	281
	21.5
	70.3
	-48.8
	0.31
	
	4

	5
	UL
	4
	0
	0
	4
	0
	80
	0.0
	20.0
	-20.0
	0.00
	
	0


	MEN Division Two

	Pos.
	TEAMS
	P
	W
	L
	F
	GF
	GA
	PPG/F
	PPG/A
	W/L

Margin
	AVG
	Class.

AVG
	PTS

	1
	TUT
	4
	3
	1
	0
	223
	137
	55.8
	34.3
	+21.5
	1.63
	
	7

	2
	VUT
	4
	3
	1
	0
	164
	133
	41.0
	33.3
	+7.7
	1.23
	
	7

	3
	UJ 
	4
	2
	2
	0
	202
	199
	50.5
	49.8
	+0.7
	1.02
	
	6

	4
	UP
	4
	2
	2
	0
	168
	181
	42.0
	45.3
	-3.3
	0.93
	
	6

	5
	WITS
	4
	0
	4
	0
	146
	253
	36.5
	63.3
	-26.8
	0.58
	
	4


	WOMEN Division Two

	Pos.
	TEAMS
	P
	W
	L
	F
	GF
	GA
	PPG/F
	PPG/A
	W/L

Margin
	AVG
	Class.

AVG
	PTS

	1
	TUT
	6
	5
	1
	0
	242
	159
	40.3
	26.5
	+13.8
	1.52
	1.06
	11

	2
	VUT
	6
	5
	1
	0
	247
	193
	41.2
	32.2
	+9.0
	1.28
	0.94
	11

	3
	UP
	6
	2
	4
	0
	217
	190
	36.2
	31.7
	+4.5
	1.14
	
	8

	4
	UJ HusXlaz
	6
	0
	6
	0
	116
	250
	19.3
	41.7
	-22.4
	0.46
	
	6


NOTE: Win = 2 points; Loss = 1 point; Forfeit = 0 point.
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